

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1 IN Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13394/2011

SYED AIJAZ HASSAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALIK MOHD. TAHESEEN

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time for depositing balance amount of Rs.50,00,000/-)

Date: 12/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dutta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Md. Farman, Adv.
 Mr. M.Z. Chowdhary, Adv.
 Mr. S.A. Zaidi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Bahar U. Burque, Adv.

On Mentioning by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application filed by the petitioner for extension of
time is disposed of by allowing one month's further time to take
appropriate action in terms of order dated 13th May, 2011.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
Court Master

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
Court Master