

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13394/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2011 in CM No.2418/2011
in R.F.A.No.14 of 2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SYED AIJAZ HASSAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALIK MOHD. TAHESEEN Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With
I.A.Nos.2-3 (Applns. for modification of Court's order and c/delay
in depositing the amount)

Date: 16/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Dr.R.Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.M.Z.Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr.S.A.Zaidi, Adv.
Mr. Md. Farman,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Bahar U.Barqi, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.2 and 3 are disposed of by condoning the delay in
depositing the amount in terms of order dated 13.05.2011 read with
order dated 12.08.2011.

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 13.05.2011 is made absolute to last
till the disposal of the appeal.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master