

&  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7944 OF 2011

SYED AIJAZ HASSAN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MALIK MOHD. TAHESEEN Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.Z.Chowdhery, Adv.  
Mr.S.N.Zaidi, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Farman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

The Registry is directed to deposit the amount of  
Rs.1,00,00,000/- (one crore) deposited by the appellant in a fixed  
deposit of one year's duration in the UCO Bank Branch of the  
Supreme Court.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master