

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7944 OF 2011

SYED AIJAZ HASSAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MALIK MOHD. TAHESEEN  
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)            Mr. M.Z. Choudhry,Adv.  
                                      Mr. S.A. Zaidi,Adv.  
                                      Ms. Anjana Sabat,Adv.  
                                      Mr. Md. Farman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.  
                                      Mr. Rashid Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Six weeks time is granted to the appellant to file statement of case. Learned counsel for the respondent to file the statement of case within six weeks thereafter.

| (N.K. GOEL)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |