

^

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7944 OF 2011

SYED AIJAZ HASSAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MALIK MOHD. TAHESEEN

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report )

Date: 01/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajeev Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.Z. Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Zaidi, Adv.  
Ms. Anjana Sabat, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Farman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal and the application are disposed of in terms of  
the signed order.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master

| | (Usha Sharma)  
| | Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5 OF 2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.7944 OF 2011

Syed Aijaz Hassan

..Appellant

versus

Malik Mohd. Tahseen

..Respondent

O R D E R

This is an application on behalf of the respondent for issue of a direction to the Delhi High Court to dispose of R.F.A. No.14 of 2011 as expeditiously as possible.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the prayer made in the application, Civil Appeal No. 7944 of 2011 is disposed of with a request to the High Court to make an endeavour to decide R.F.A. No. 14 of 2011 as early as possible.

Till the disposal of R.F.A. No.14 of 2011 by the High Court, interim orders passed by this Court on 13.5.2011 and 16.09.2011 shall remain operative.

The civil appeal and I.A. No.5 are disposed of in the manner indicated above.

[G.S. SINGHVI]

.....J.

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 01, 2013

.....J.  
[V. GOPALA GOWDA]