

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6 & 7 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7944 OF 2011

SYED AIJAZ HASSAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MALIK MOHD. TAHESEEN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,  
refund of cost and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.Z. Chawdhary,Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Zaidi, Adv.  
Mr. Zahid, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Farman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the I.As.

Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, advocate appears and  
waives service of notice on behalf of the sole  
respondent.

Call on 5th May, 2014.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.)

[Sneh Lata Sharma]  
Court Master