

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 6 and 7
(Applications for refund of money and exemption from filing
certified copy of Order dated 28.3.2014)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No. 7944 OF 2011
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 13394/2011)

Syed Aijaz Hassan ...Appellant
Versus
Malik Mohd. Taheseen ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the appeal above mentioned with office report dated 24.4.2014 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.4.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"Issue notice on the I.As.
Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, advocate appears and
waives service of notice on behalf of the sole
respondent.
Call on 5th May, 2014."*

It is submitted that as directed above, returnable notice was issued to sole respondent through Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Advocate on 2.5.2014.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has on 30.4.2014 filed copy of Order dated 28.3.2014. Copy of the same has been included in I.A. paper Books.

The applications for refund of Rs. One crore with interest in the appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 3rd DAY OF MAY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Md. Farman Advocate
2. Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/ss